COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLEMINIATURE
TOGGLE
TE
138 OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
POSITIVE ACTION NON-TEASIBLE TOGGLE
The TE series is a MIL qualified, snap-action, non-teasible,
positive make and break, panel mount toggle switch.
The non-teasible mechanism assures that the switch will actuate

Optional Panel Seal Gasket
P/N 710196 per MS-25196-1
TE PART NUMBER CODE
TE      – X                     X                     X                    X                     X
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLE MINIATURE
TOGGLE
TE
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.ottoexcellence.com    139
TO
G
G
LE SW
ITC
H
ES
POSITIVE ACTION NON-TEASIBLE TOGGLE
TE-111 15/32-32, Single Pole
MS90310
TE-112 15/32-32, Double Pole
MS90311
CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
IN THESE POSITIONS:
Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash
Keyway Number
1. ON 2-3 OFF ON 1-2 -211
2. ON 2-3 None OFF -221
3. ON 2-3 None ON 1-2 -231
5. (ON) 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -271
6. ON 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -311
CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
IN THESE POSITIONS:
Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash
Keyway Number
1. ON 2-3, 5-6 OFF ON 1-2, 4-5 -211
2. ON 2-3, 5-6 None OFF -221
3. ON 2-3, 5-6 None ON 1-2, 4-5 -231
5. (ON) 2-3, 5-6 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -271
6. ON 2-3, 5-6 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -311
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
COMMERCIAL & MIL MINIATURE TOGGLEMINIATURE
TOGGLE
TE
140 OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
POSITIVE ACTION NON-TEASIBLE TOGGLE
TE-211 1/4-40 Bushing, Single Pole
MS24655
TE-212 1/4-40, Double Pole
MS24656
CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
IN THESE POSITIONS:
Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash
Keyway Number
1. ON 2-3, 5-6 OFF ON 1-2, 4-5 -211
2. ON 2-3, 5-6 None OFF -221
3. ON 2-3, 5-6 None ON 1-2, 4-5 -231
5. (ON) 2-3, 5-6 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -271
6. ON 2-3, 5-6 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -311
7. ON 2-3, 5-6 OFF ON 1-2, 4-5 -331
8. (ON) 1-2, 4-5 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -341
9. (ON) 1-2, 4-5 OFF (ON) 1-2, 4-5 -351
CIRCUITS MADE WITH LEVER
IN THESE POSITIONS:
Opposite Center Keyway MS Dash
Keyway Number
1. ON 2-3 OFF ON 1-2 -211
2. ON 2-3 None OFF -221
3. ON 2-3 None ON 1-2 -231
5. (ON) 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -271
6. ON 2-3 OFF (ON) 1-2 -311
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.
NOTE: ( ) denotes momentary action.